
NOTICE INVITING TENDER
ALLAHABAD UNIVERSITY

ALLAHAB AD.2L1AO2

E-PUBLTSHTNG (rTE)

TENDER NOTTCE NO. AUIUE -t8tC]/2A2A-21

Sealed Item rate tenders are invited from civil conh'actors [registered with Allahabad UniversityJ up
to 4:00 P,M. on 29.LA.2020 and shall be opened at2:AA P.M. on 3A.LA.202A for the work of "Interioi
painting & repair work at R1o Dr, Anuradha Agarwal, 6, Bank Road", University of Allahabad.

Estimated Cost EMD Performance Guarantee Bond/
Security Deposit

Time of
cornpletion

t 58,766.00 t 1,180.00 @ 10% oiTendered amount. 20 Days

Interested parties may download the tender docnments from qr1: g3*illi{ij.irojtr.*-{Jj3, & q}veq,

*Pu"*e*g:*'S*:o.ttt. After filling of the document the bidder will submit the entire tender document along
with EMD of requisite amount in favor of Finance Officer, University of Allahabad, Allahabad in the
form of DD/FDR in a sealed envelope to Purchase Officer, Purchase & Store Department, First Floor,
Dharbhanga Hall, Senate Campus as per time schedule either through registered post or through courier.
The bidder will explicitly mark the Tender Notice Number and Name of work on the envelope.

In the event of any date indicated above is declared as holiclay, the next working clay of the University
shall be considered as the due date for receiving & opening of tenclers. Late/delayed offer will not bL
accepted.
The Univet'si[z administration t'eserves the right to accept or reject any or all the Tender/s vrithout
assigning any reason and to split up work or items of work to divide or distribute the whole work
among more than one contractor'. The contractors will have no option to refuse such splitting
/rejection.

CC to:-
1

2
1J

4

The Chairman, Central Purchase Committee for kind information.
Purchase Officer for kind information.
Finance Officer for kind information.
Notice Board, office of the University Engineer.

L()
U niversirf Engineer

Allahabad Universi[u,
,4t Allahabad

Details Date T'ime Venue

Date of downloading
oI tender

10.10.2020 ro
28.10.2A2A

10:00 A.M. onwards c{,jil!}t_ -ffdusiiV"-iE":i*, & }\'iy11t
* glr&{ c", rs.s$.1," i $1

Last date of
submission of Tender

29.10.202A 4:00pnr Office of the Purchase Olflicer, First
f-loor', Dharbanga Hall SenaLe
carnpus.

Opening ofTender 34.10.2020 2:00prn Chambel of Chainnan, Central
purchase Committee.

qlniversity Engineer'



(University of AIIahabad)

To,

M/s

Signature of Contractor
With Seal

Date:-

Name of Work: - "lnteriot' painting & r'epair work at R/o Dr. Anuradha Agarwal, 6, Bank Roacl,,,
U n iversity of Allahabacl.

Dear Sir,
Please quote your rates as per attached bill of quantity. Your tender should reach to the office

of the Purchase Officer, Dharbhanga Hatl, first floor, Senate Campus latest by 29.1,0.2A20 up to 4:00
P.M. either through registered post or through courier. Tepclel will be opened at 2:00 p.M. on
30.14.2A2A or as per suitable date of Purchase Office in the presence of desiross bidclers.

Terms and Conditions:

1. Unsealed & conditional tenders shall not be accepted.
2. Biclders at'e requit'ed to deposit 2% olestimated cost of the work as Earlest Money in lorm of

Detnand draft/FDR in favor of Finance 0ffice, University of Allahabad, Allahabad.
3. The University resel'ves right to t'eject or accept any or all the tencler without assigning any

reason thel'eof or to distribute the whole work between two ol'mol'e contractor/firms.
4. Rates shall be valid for 30 days from the date of opening of tenders.
5. Taxes shall be deducted as per rules.
6. Your rates should be inclusive of all taxes.
7. The payment of wages/ allowance ancl othel benefits admissible inclucling safe[r to persons

employed by the contractor for the job shall be the sole responsibility of the contractor as their
employer under law.

B' The contractor shall be legally liable and responsible lor any contravention ol a.y legal
requirement attd consequettt liabilify with regard to persons cleployed by him in connection
with the work assigned to him by The University.

9. In case of any dispr-rte the decision o[ [he Vice-Chancellor, Allahabad Univer.sitv shall be fina]
and bincling on both the parties.

10. All the litigations will be subjected to the jurisdiction of courts atAllahabad.
11' In case the work is notcompleted in stipulated tinte penalty of 5o/o of the value of work will be

deducted from the contractors bill subject to maximum of 70o/o of total amount of bill.
12. Statutory deductions as per rule will be nrade trom the bill.
13. Work will be carried ottt as per standard speciiication CPWD/PWD/BIS etc & good practices of

construction/rnaintenance.
14. Defect liabiliry period for [he work will be 12 months flrom the date of completion of the work.
15. The biddel shall sign all the pages of tender clocument.
16' The biddel'will submit requisite no. olthe photographs of the site before stal.ting of the work

and after completing of the work, in case the wolk is awardecl to the bidder.

L(
*rJ niv e r liLy'fln g i n ee I'



It is hereby declared that l/WE the undersignecl, have reacl and examined the notice Invitir-rg Tencler,
all the terms and conditions, specification applicable, general lules and clirections, clauses of
contract[General Condition of ContractJ and special terms and conditions etc. olthe tender document
for which l/wE have signed and subnritted the tender under proper law.

It is also certified that all the terms and conditions of tender document are fully acceptable to me/us
and I/wE willabide by the all the conditions olthe tender document.

l/We hereby tender for tlle execution of the work specified within the time specifiecl in accordance in
all respect with the specifications, design, drawings and instructions in General rules and Directions
and the Conditions of Contt'act and with such nraterials as ale provided for',by, and in respect of such
conditions so far as applicable.

' l/We agree to keep the tender open for 90 days lrom the date of opening of financial bid and
not to make any modification in the tel.ms and conditions.

e IlWe are enclosir-rg I'equisite Earnest Money Deposit of Rs.---------vicle Demancl Draft/Cash
receipt/FDR/Bank Grtarantee no: -----------dated----------issued by----,--,in favor of The Finance
Office r, Allahabad Un iversity.

. lf l/We, fail to furnish the prescribed performance guarantee within the prescribed period,
llWe agree that The University shall without prejudice to any other right or remedy, be at
liberty to forfeit the said Earnest money absolutely, Further if I /we lail to commence the work
as specified,llwe agree that Allahabad Universigr shall without prejuclice to any other right or
remedy available in law, be at libergr to forfeit the said performance guarantee ibsolutely.. l/We have filled and signed the tender documents on each prg" rild the same are enclosed
herewith.

. llWe are hereby returning this copy ot DECLARATION duly signed.

Fof & on behalf of M/s
. :..:

5rgnature:

Designation:.

Complete Address:

PIace;
Date; [Sealstamp)



BILI OF QUANTITY

NAME OF WORK:' "lnterior painting & repair work at R/o Dr. Anuradha Agarwal, 6, Bank Road,,,
University of Allahabad.

Signature and Address of Contractor L,t--
unrverstty bngrneel'

,*a il niv e r siry o f Allaha b a d

Sl No. Description Quantity Unit Rate (Rs.) Amount (Rs.)

1 Dismantling of old plaster,
Code no, DSR/15.56

1,0L.43 sqm

2 12mm cementplaster of mix 1:4 c,m.
Code no. DSR/13.4,1

50.00 sqm

a
.) Finishing walls with acrylic smooth

interior paint for old work.
Code no. DSR/ L4.66.2

359.50 Sqm

4 Removing white or colour wash by
scraping.
Code no. DSR/14.43

359.50 sqm

5 P/A white cement based putty.
Code no. DSR/13.80

169.50 sqm

6 Carpenter 1't class ffor take door & re-
fixing),
Code no. DSR/01 1 I

2.0a Day

.7 Carpenter 2nd class (for take door' &
re- fixing).
Code no. DSR/0112

2.0a Day

B Cemen[ concrete work in 1:2;4.
Code no. DSR/4.1.3

0.2 5 Culn

9 Painting with synthetic enamel paint
on old work.
Code no. DSR/14.54.1

90.03 sqm

10 P /L integral APP modified
prefabricated five layer, 3mm thick
water proofing membrane.
Code no. DSR/22.19

7.42 Sqrn

t1 Painting with aluminiurn paint of
approved Lrrand. Two or more coat.
Code no. DSR113.63.1

7.42 sqm

t2 PIF CPVC pipes,40mm dia.
Code no. DSR/18.7.5

5.00 Rmt


